NATURAL GAS IMPORTS

Volumes and Weighted Average Prices

By Point of Entry and Type of Authorization

POINT OF ENTRY

Babb, Montana
Champlain, New York
Detroit, Michigan

Eastport, Idaho

Everett, Massachusetts
Grand Island, New York
Highgate Springs, Vermont
International Falls, Minnesota
Lake Charles, Louisiana
Massena, New York
Niagara Falls, New York
Noyes, Minnesota
Pittsburg, New Hampshire
Port of Morgan, Montana
Portal, North Dakota

St. Clair, Michigan

Sumas, Washington
Waddington, New York
Warroad, Minnesota

TOTAL LONG-TERM IMPORTS

Alamo, Texas

Babb, Montana

Eastport, Idaho

Everett, Massachusetts
Grand Island, New York
Hidalgo, Texas

Lake Charles, Louisiana
Massena, New York
Niagara Falls, New York
Noyes, Minnesota
Pittsburg, New Hampshire
Port of Del Bonita, Montana
Port of Morgan, Montana
Portal, North Dakota

St. Clair, Michigan
Sumas, Washington
Waddington, New York
Warroad, Minnesota
Whitlash, Montana

TOTAL SHORT-TERM IMPORTS

*  Average landed price
**  Average tailgate price

(07/01/99 - 09/30/99)

VOLUME
(MMCEF)

LONG-TERM AUTHORIZATIONS

0.04
4,388.90
1,572.44
50,831.55
17,512.79
3,787.52
1,085.28
75.05
7,187.06
231.06
44,193.28
56,113.16
4,064.61
78,433.34
96.45
4,054.09
23,418.81
61,770.35
3341

358,849.20

SHORT-TERM AUTHORIZATIONS

982.26
753.76
160,034.85
5,860.16
4,058.20
13,564.57
17,870.56
870.83
39,373.32
88,406.48
2,703.17
2,881.01
112,134.51
858.30
8,897.63
84,453.79
19,011.53
1,130.75
63.44

563,909.14

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
PRICE

($IMMBTU)

3.03
3.60
2.38
1.98
2.25*%
3.83
3.73
2.37
2.00**
3.01
2.66
2.50
2.66
2.19
1.21
2.65
2.24
2.79
2.44

2.42

2.40
2.20
2.09
2.12*
2.63
2.44
2.24%
2.92
2.72
2.35
2.57
2.16
2.25
2.05
2.82
2.18
2.63
2.47
2.15

2.27

Note: Import figures in this table may vary slightly from sum of components in report due to independent rounding in calculations.



